

Requested by Representative SANCHEZ

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 2638**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 18, delete “At least 12 but”.

2 In line 20, delete “public”.

3 In line 21, delete the boldfaced material.

4 In line 22, delete “including” and insert “as follows”.

5 After line 22, insert:

6 “(A) At least 75 percent of the members appointed by the Governor must  
7 be representatives of the following public health and health care stakeholder  
8 groups:”.

9 In line 25, delete “(A)” and insert “(i)”.

10 In line 26, delete “(B)” and insert “(ii)”.

11 In line 27, delete “(C)” and insert “(iii)”.

12 In line 30, delete “(D)” and insert “(iv)”.

13 In line 32, delete “(E)” and insert “(v)”.

14 On page 2, line 1, delete “(F)” and insert “(vi)”.

15 Delete lines 3 through 11 and insert:

16 “(vii) The following providers of addiction prevention and recovery ser-  
17 vices:

18 “(aa) Treatment providers employed by an outpatient addiction treatment  
19 program;

20 “(bb) Directors of inpatient addiction treatment centers;

21 “(cc) Addiction treatment providers who are culturally competent to serve

1 specific cultural or ethnic populations;

2 “(dd) Certified prevention specialists;

3 “(ee) Certified addiction counselors; and

4 “(ff) Certified addiction recovery mentors; and

5 “(viii) Experts in addiction medicine.

6 “(B) Up to 25 percent of the members appointed by the Governor shall  
7 be representatives of one or more of the following stakeholder groups:

8 “(i) District attorneys.

9 “(ii) County sheriffs.

10 “(iii) Chiefs of police.

11 “(iv) Criminal defense attorneys.

12 “(v) County community corrections agencies.”.

13 In lines 18 and 19, restore the bracketed material.

14 In line 20, delete “(c)” and insert “(d)” and delete the comma.

15 Delete lines 22 and 23 and insert “(e) A representative of a coordinated  
16 care organization appointed to the commission as a nonvoting member by the  
17 Governor.”.

18

---